



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1774 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of |
Coram, appearances, Court's orders | Court's or Judge's
or directions and Registrar's | orders
orders

Mr. N.S. Kadam, Adv. for petitioner.
Mr. P.B. Rakhunde, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. D.R. Kale, AGP for R-3 & 4.

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J.
DATE : 24TH AUGUST, 2009

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 1 states that their affidavit in reply is ready. They are directed to file the same in office. Matter to be placed on board of 05-09-2009.

[K.K. TATED, J.]

sut/AUG09/wp1774.09