



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.1774/2009

Balaji Chandoba Ghantewad.  
...Petitioner..

Versus

Hanumant Sitaram Gawalwad & others.  
...Respondent...

.....

Shri N.S. Kadam, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri P.B. Rakhunde, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Respondent no.2 is served.

Shri D.R. Kale, AGP for respondent nos.3 & 4.

.....

**CORAM: K.K. TATED, J.**

**DATE: 05.09.2009**

PER COURT:

Heard respective counsel.

Rule. Interim stay in terms of prayer clause (B) granted on 24.4.2009 to continue till hearing and final disposal of present writ petition. Prayer



2026:BHC-AUG:20064

- 2 -

clause (B) is as under:

"Pending hearing and the final disposal of the present Writ Petition, the order dated 21.01.2009 passed by the Learned Additional Collector, Nanded, in File No.2008/GB/Desk-1/GPN/Appeal-127 may kindly be stayed."

**(K.K. Tated, J.)**

ndk/c590914