



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

906 WRIT PETITION NO.1774 OF 2009

**BALAJI CHANDOBA GHANTEWAD
VERSUS
HANMANT SITARAM GAWALWAD & OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.N.S.Kadam
AGP for Respondent-State : Adv.J.P.Reddy

...
**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 05.05.2026**

P.C. :

1] The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that due to passage of time the petition is rendered infructuous.

2] In view of the same, the Writ Petition is dismissed as infructuous.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC